Quick Start Guide
Cisco 350X Series Managed Switches
Welcome
Thank you for choosing the Cisco 350X Series Managed Switches. The
switches are designed to be operational right out-of-the-box as standard
layer 2 and 3 switches. Using the default configuration, your switch
forwards packets between the connecting devices after power up.
This guide familiarizes you with the switch layout and describes how to

Power over Ethernet Considerations
WARNING The switch is to be connected only to PoE networks without
routing to the outside plant.
If your switch is one of the Power over Ethernet (PoE) models, consider the
following power requirement:
*60-Watt PoE extends the IEEE Power of Ethernet Plus standard to double
the power per port to 60 Watts.
350 Switches with Power Over Ethernet
Model Power
Dedicated
to Poe
Number of Ports
Supporting Poe
Poe Standard
Supported
SG350X-24P 195 Watts 1–24
*60-Watt UPoE: ports
1, 2, 13, 14
802.3af/at
60 -Watt PoE
802.3af/at, 4 pair
PoE, Rest af/at
SG350X-24MP 382 Watts
SG350X-48P 382 Watts 1–48
*60-Watt UPoE: ports
1, 2, 3, 4, 25, 26, 27, 28
SG350X-48MP 740 Watts
Cisco 350X Series Managed Switches 5

10 Cisco 350X Series Managed Switches
Cisco 350X Series Switch Features
This section describes the exterior of the switch to help familiarize you
with your switch.
Product Models
Front Panel
The ports, LEDs, and Reset button are located on the front panel of the
switch as represented in the following illustrations.
 SG350X-48
SG350X-24
Front Panel Ports
USB Port—The USB port connects the switch to a USB device so that you
can save and restore the configuration files, firmware images, and
SYSLOG files through the connected USB device.
Model Description
SG350X-24 24-Port Gigabit Stackable Managed Switch
SG350X-24P 24-Port Gigabit PoE Stackable Managed Switch
SG350X-24MP  24-Port Gigabit PoE Stackable Managed Switch
SG350X-48 48-Port Gigabit Stackable Managed Switch
SG350X-48P 48-Port Gigabit PoE Stackable Managed Switch
SG350X-48MP 48-Port Gigabit PoE Stackable Managed Switch
SG350XG-24F 24-Port 10G SFP+ Stackable Managed Switch
SG350XG-24T 24-Port 10GBase-T Stackable Managed Switch
SG350XG-2F10 12-Port 10G Stackable Managed Switch
SG350XG-48T 48-Port 10GBase-T Stackable Managed Switch
5
SG350XG-48T
Cisco 350X Series Managed Switches 11
RJ-45 Ethernet Ports—The RJ-45 Ethernet ports connect network devices,